Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018 09/29/2017



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

SEP 29 2017 103677874 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Ed Ross Ross Optical Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Street Address: 1701 ALta Loma 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/07/2017 Merger X Assignment PASO City:____ \$C Security Agreement Change of Name State: ____ TEXAS Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: <u>VS</u> Zip: 79935 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9,459,440 BZ Additional numbers attached? ີYes |X|No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: R Wayne Pritchard 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account | X | Enclosed Street Address: 300 E. Main, Suite 1240 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: El Paso Zip: 79901 State: Texas Phone Number: (915) 533-0080 Deposit Account Number 50000003 9459449 Docket Number:_____ Authorized User Name Email Address: wpritchard@pritchlaw.com 01 FC:8021 46.00 OP 9/29/2017 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover R Wayne Pritchard sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 044114 FRAME: 0436

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ross Optical Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, with an address at 1410 Gail Borden Pl., Suite A3, El Paso, Texas 79935 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to US Patent 9,459,440 B2, issued October 4, 2016, entitled Linear Power Adjustment Mechanism for Telescopic Sights for Firearms, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively the "Patent"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past and future infringement thereof; and,

WHEREAS, Ed Ross, an individual residing in El Paso, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, the renewals therefor and all claims for past and future infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims, and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages, and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringement and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patent

Executed this Z day of Sept., 2017.

Ross Optical Industries, Inc.

By: Name:

lts:

STATE OF TEXAS
Willaw

COUNTY OF EL PASO

Š

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state; personally appeared on the date noted below, Law rd Ross Optical Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and scal of office, this 7 day of Septente, 2017.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

10/25/2019

TO THE S

M L EAKIN Notary ID #11774724 My Commission Expires October 25, 2019

 $R.WA \leftarrow Q Q + > 0, P.C$

R. WAYNE PRITCHARD, P.C.

Intellectual Property Law

R. Wayne Pritchard, P. E.

Admitted to Practice before the United States Patent & Trademark Office



300 East Main, Suite 1240 El Paso, Texas 79901 Telephone: (915) 533-0080 Facsimile: (915) 533-0081 wpritchard@pritchlaw.com

September 29, 2017

Via Express Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 740 321 532 US, IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2231/3-1450:

R. WAYNE PRITCHARD

DATE

Re:

Assignor

Ross Optical Industries, Inc.

Serial No.

9.459.440 B2

Dear Sirs:

In connection with the above referenced US Patent, please find enclosed Patent Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595), and check made payable to the Commissioner for Patents in the amount of \$40.00.

Should you have any questions relating to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully

R. Wayne Pritchard, P.E.

Registration Number 34,903

PATENT REEL: 044114 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 09/29/2017